Museum Association to rebuild the Museum and its support. 

OTHER OPTIONS 

Leave the Museum closed. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

Hiring an Executive Director and reopening the Museum for the balance of the current fiscal year is 
estimated to cost no more than thirty five thousand dollars ($35,000.00). A very preliminary estimate of the 
cost for all of fiscal year 2016 is one hundred twenty five thousand dollars ($125,000.00). 

[End Agenda Memo] 

Kenneth Fields, City Manager, reviewed this item and the history of this issue. 

Commissioner Lutton asked if the new organization would hire the new person if they took over 
management. Mr. Fields explained that at first the City would hire the director and let them work with the